011968 EN
Operating instruction booklet
IRG 1-N Controller
 2
Contents
1. Manufacturer.....................................................................................3
2. Safety instructions for users..............................................................3
3. Application ........................................................................................5

hereby declares in its sole responsibility that the product control appliance for oscillation con-
veyor systems
with the type designation      IRG 1-N (incl. derivatives)
to which this Declaration refers conforms to the following standards :
Special basic standard for emitted interference :   DIN EN 50 081 Part 1
Residential areas,
business and trade areas and light industry
Product standard for high frequency interference :   EN 55 011 for ISM appliances
Limit-value class B
Special basic standard for interference immunity :   DIN EN 50 082 Part 2
Industrial areas
Product standard for interference immunity :         EN 61000-4-2
EN 61000-4-3
EN 61000-4-4
EN 61000-4-5
Inductive loads of the measuring structure : 25mA und 4A (Hahn magnets WS 9,10,11)
The above company has the following technical documentation available for inspection :
- statutory operating instructions
- circuit diagrams, manufacturing instructions, test record
- description of the measures for guaranteeing conformity
Issued on :  14/10/2003
Name of authorized person:
 14
10. Service stations and authorized partners
ARGENTINIEN
ERIN s.a.
Av. Constituyentes 5751
RA-1431 Buenos Aires
Tel./Fax: +54 (0) 11 / 4573.1313
AUSTRALIEN
De Rossi Industrial Pty. Ltd.
Unit 1 – 2 / 600 Liverpool Road
Strathfield South, N.S.W. 2136
Tel.: +61 (0)2 / 8732.7200
Fax: +61 (0)2 / 8732.7299
e-mail: sales@derossi.com.au
BELGIEN
Aijkens en Zumpolle B.V.
Postbus 2929
NL-5306 ZG
Brakel/Niederlande
Tel.: +31 (0)4 18 / 67 18 16
Fax: +31 (0)4 18 / 67 32 17
Internet: http://www.zumpolle.net
e-mail: info@zumpolle.net
BRASILIEN
METALFEMA Ltda.
Rua Saõ Pedro, 786
Saõ Leopoldo – RS –
BRAZIL
ZIP 93.010-260
Tel.: +55 (0) 51 / 592.4050
Fax: +55 (0) 51 / 590.1856
e-mail: mtfma@zaz.com.br
CHINA, SUZHOU
DEPRAG China
DEPRAG Assembly Technologies Co., Ltd.
No. 5, Xing Han St, Blk. A#06-16
Suzhou 215021, P.R. China
Tel.: +86 (0) 512 – 6767 – 1108
Fax: +86 (0) 512 – 6767 – 1109
e-mail: biz@deprag.com.cn
CHINA, SHANGHAI
Testel Systems Pte Ltd
Shanghai Representative Office
Room 1012
Tomson Commercial Building
710 Dong Fang Road
Shanghai 200122, China
Tel.: +86 (0) 21 – 5830-3077